## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of Joint Application of Charter Communications, Inc.; Charter Fiberlink CA-CCO, LLC (U6878C); Time Warner Cable Inc.; Time Warner Cable Information Services (California), LLC (U6874C); Advance/Newhouse Partnership; Bright House Networks, LLC; and Bright House Networks Information Services (California), LLC (U6955C) Pursuant to California Public Utilities Code Section 854 for Expedited Approval of the Transfer of Control of both Time Warner Cable Information Services (California), LLC (U6874C) and Bright House Networks Information Services (California), LLC (U6955C) to Charter Communications, Inc., and for Expedited Approval of a pro forma transfer of control of Charter Fiberlink CA-CCO, LLC (U6878C).

Application 15-07-009

## PUBLIC ADVOCATES OFFICE THREE-DAY ADVANCE NOTICE OF EX PARTE COMMUNICATION

## CHRISTOPHER CLAY

Attorney for

Public Advocates Office California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102 Telephone: (415) 703-1123

E-mail: Christopher.Clay@cpuc.ca.gov

July 12, 2019

Pursuant to Rule 8.2(c)(2)(B) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure and Public Utilities Code Section 1701.3(h)(2), the Public Advocates Office (Cal Advocates) of the California Public Utilities Commission hereby gives advanced notice of a meeting with Elizabeth Podolinsky, advisor to President Michael Picker. The meeting is scheduled on July 17, 2019 at 1:30 pm in Room 5209 at 505 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94102. Christopher Clay (attorney for Cal Advocates), Ana Maria Johnson (Program Manager, Cal Advocates), Shelly Lyser (Supervisor, Cal Advocates), Tony Tully (Public Utilities Analyst IV, Cal Advocates), and Megan Young (Research Data Specialist II, Cal Advocates) will be in attendance.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ CHRISTOPHER CLAY
CHRISTOPHER CLAY
Attorney

Public Advocates Office California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102 Telephone: (415) 703-1123

E-mail: Christopher.Clay@cpuc.ca.gov

July 12, 2019